
 

 

 
Government of West Bengal 

Office of the Labour Commissioner,  

6, Church Lane, 4
th

 floor, Kolkata – 700 001. 

 

MEMO. NO.: 1819/RW/61/94/LCS/JLC. DATED: 02.12.2015. 

 

MINIMUM RATES OF WAGES IN THE EMPLOYMENT OF RUBBER PRODUCTS IN WEST BENGAL IN TERMS OF LABOUR 

DEPARTMENT NOTIFICATION NO. 87-LW DATED12.01.79 EFFECTIVE FROM MARCH, 2015 TO AUGUST, 2015. 

 

CATEGORY OF 

EMPLOYMENT 

MINIMUM  RATES  OF  WAGES  PER  MONTH  IN  RUPEES  FOR  THE  AREAS 

Calcutta, 

24 Pgs 

(N) & 

24 Pgs 

(S) 

Howrah 

& 

Hooghly 

Burdwan Darjeelin

g, except 

Siliguri 

Sub-

Divn. 

Jalpaigur

, 

Coochbe

har & 

Siliguri 

Sub-

Divn. 

Bankura, 

Midnapo

re & 

Purulia 

Birbhum Nadia 

& 

Murshida

bad 

Malda, Uttar 

Dinajpur & 

Dakshin 

Dinajpur 

UNSKILLED/PEON 

 

SEMI-SKILLED/ 

DURWAN 

 

SKILLED/CLERKS 

5819.00 

 

5830.00 

 

 

5856.00 

5134.00 

 

5145.00 

 

 

5171.00 

5812.00 

 

5823.00 

 

 

5849.00 

4439.00 

 

4450.00 

 

 

4476.00 

4324.00 

 

4335.00 

 

 

4361.00 

5106.00 

 

5117.00 

 

 

5143.00 

5094.00 

 

5105.00 

 

 

5131.00 

4980.00 

 

4991.00 

 

 

5017.00 

4892.00 

 

4903.00 

 

 

4929.00 

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION :- 

 

C.P.I. Kolkata      Howrah/ Burdwan     Darjeeling     Jalpaiguri       Bankura     Birbhum         Nadia/                 Malda

                                     Hooghly                                                                                                                                  Murshidabad   

             

Fixation 

Points.    311          306                 329            293                289            323 335            285                        263 

 

Average of C.P.I. from July, 2014 to December, 2014. 

 

5905         5215   5916           4507 4388          5204             5204           5040                      4930 

 

Difference 

in C.P.I.      5594             4909  5587                 4214              4099               4881             4869                 4755                      4667 

 

Rate of adjustment per point per day Re.1.00 in all categories of employment in all districts. 

           

            
( Md. A. Haque ) 

         JOINT LABOUR COMMISSIONER,   

              West Bengal  

          Contd. P/2. 
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MEMO. NO.: 1819/1(70)/RW/61/94/LCS/JLC.     DATED : 02.12.2015  

  

 

 

1. The Secretary, Labour Department, 20 B, Abdul Hamid Street, East India house, 2
nd

 floor, Kolkata-700 069. 

2. The Labour Commissioner, W.B., N.S. Bldgs., 11
th

 floor, Kol – 1.  This has reference to his kind approval dated 

30.11.2015. 

       3.  JoiŶt/DeputǇ/AssistaŶt Laďouƌ CoŵŵissioŶeƌ……………………………………………………… with the ƌeƋuest to ĐiƌĐulate 

thisamong the Inspectors, M.W. under his jurisdiction. 

        ϰ.    SeĐƌetaƌǇ ;CeŶtƌal Tƌade UŶioŶs/All Chaŵďeƌs of CoŵŵeƌĐeͿ ,……………………………………………..  with 

the request to circulate this among his constituents.        

 

            
                        Joint Labour Commissioner, 

         West Bengal. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


